1
Remote Condensing  Units
STULZ CyberHandler Condensing Unit
®
Engineering ManualEM
Air Cooled Remote Condensing Unit
For use with STULZ CyberHandler Air Handling Units
(50 & 60 Hz Data)

Introduction to STULZ. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Table of Contents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Model Nomenclature and Features
Model Nomenclature Table. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Features.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Technical Data
Properties- Models STULZ CyberHandler RCU-070/345-A() . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Electrical Data
Air Cooled Condensing Unts. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Model Dimensional Data / Isometric Views / Piping Connection Locations
RCU-070-A2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
RCU-115-A2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
RCU-140-A4  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
RCU-230-A4  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
RCU-345-A6  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Guide Specifications
Product Guide Specifications. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9/11
Tab
le o

s
Features
Model Nomenclature
RCU-XXX-AX
RCU Capacity (kW) Cooling Method
Qty of Independent
 Cooling Circuits
Remote Condensing Unit 070
115
140
230
345
A - Air Cooled 2
4
6
Model RCU-345-A6
Remote Condensing Unit Shown
5
Remote Condensing  Units
Tech
n
ical D
ata
For use with STULZ CyberHandler Air Handling Units
Model RCU-
070-A2 115-A2 140-A2 230-A4 345-A6
Imperial SI Imperial SI Imperial SI Imperial SI Imperial SI
Model @ 95oF Amb.  -30°F
Condensing unit Fan Data - EC Direct Driven Axial
Airflow @ free discharge 21,000 CFM 35,679 m3/h 21,000 CFM 35,679 m3/h 42,000 CFM 71,359 m3/h 42,000 CFM 71,359 m3/h 63,000 CFM 107,038 m3/h
Fan RPM 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500
Fan Quantity 2 2 2 2 4 4 4 4 6 6
Fan Diameter 25.6" 650 mm 25.6" 650 mm 25.6" 650 mm 25.6" 650 mm 25.6" 650 mm
Power per Fan 4 Hp 3 kW 4 Hp 3 kW 4 Hp 3 kW 4 Hp 3 kW 4 Hp 3 kW
Condensing unit Coil
95°F Row/Face Area 29.8 ft2 2.77 m2 29.8 ft2 2.77 m2 59.6 ft2 5.54 m2 59.6 ft2 5.54 m2 89.4 ft2 8.31m2
Compressor - R-410a Scroll
Quantity 2 2 2 2 4 4 4 4 6 6
Watts Input 8,950 8,950 15,950 15,950 8,950 8,950 15,950 15,950 15,950 15,950
Tot. Heat of Rej. 310 MBH 91 kW 550 MBH 161 kW 620 MBH 192 kW 1,100 MBH 322 kW 1,650 MBH 483 kW
Low Ambient Control  - Flooded
Std. Minimum Op. Amb. -30°F -34°C -30°F -34°C -30°F -34°C -30°F -34°C -30°F -34°C
Refrigerant Connections - Copper
Suction Line. OD (Qty.) 5/8" (2) 15.9 mm (2) 7/8" (2) 22.2 mm (2) 5/8" (4) 15.9 mm (4) 7/8" (4) 22.2 mm (4) 7/8" (6) 22.2 mm (6)
Liquid Line. OD (Qty.) 1-1/8" (2) 28.6 mm (2) 1-3/8" (2) 34.9 mm (2) 1-1/8" (4) 28.6 mm (4) 1-3/8" (4) 34.9 mm (4) 1-3/8" (6) 34.9 mm (6)
Physical Data (95°F) (consult factory for 105°F weights and dimensions)
Dimensions (HxWxD) in / mm 89 x 96 x 38 / 2,261 x 2,438 x 965 89" x 96" x 76" / 2,261 x 2,438 x 1,930
89 x 96 x 114 / 2,261 x 2,438
x 2,896
Approximate Weight, 60 Hz 1,600 lbs 730 kg 1,600 lbs 730 kg 3,200 lbs 1,450 kg 3,200 lbs 1,450 kg 4,800 lbs 2,180 kg
Approximate Weight, 50 Hz 1,950 lbs 885 kg 1,950 lbs 885 kg 3,900 lbs 1,770 kg 3,900 lbs 1,770 kg 5,850 lbs 2,655 kg
Elevation Correction Factors
Elevation (ft.) 1,000 2,000 3,000 4,000 5,000 6,000 8,000 10,000 12,000 14,000 16,000
Correction Factor 0.94 0.93 0.90 0.88 0.86 0.83 0.79 0.75 0.71 0.66 0.62
Elevation above sea level has an effect on the performance of air cooled condensing unit.  Multiply the required
capacity by the elevation correction factor in the table below before selecting required condensing unit.
Altitude Correction
Remote Air-Cooled Condensing Units
(Standard 95°F ambient at sea level)
Model
400/3/50 460/3/60 575/3/60
FLA MCA MFS FLA MCA MFS FLA MCA MFS
RCU-070-A2 36.9 5039 60 35.3 49.7 60 28.1 37.3 50
RCU-115-A2 66.3 85.4 110 52.1 67.3 90 48.1 66.1 90
RCU-140-A4 73.7 97.2 110 70.5 94.7 110 56.2 71.2 80
RCU-230-A4 132.5 162.2 175 104.1 127.9 150 96.2 125.6 150
RCU-345-A6 198.8 239.1 225 156.1 188.5 200 144.3 185.1 200
Electrical Data
6
STULZ CyberHandler